501958100 06/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEI-CHEN CHUANG	06/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITE-ON GREEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	22F, NO.392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU DIST.	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13525306	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876 **Phone**: 703-268-5992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

 $\neg \vdash$

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Li&Cai Intellectual Property(USA) office

Address Line 1: 2820 Shawn Leigh Dr Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99P001304US.CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU

Total Attachments: 1

source=91304CIPAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028389 FRAME: 0041 l \$40.00 135253

12-06-14:16:42 :

•		ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This Assig	nment agreement is applica	tote to an invention entitled (invention Title)	SOLAR GREENHOUSE STRUCTURE
(Check ope) (Till	NT RIGHTS referred to in the a Patent Application for this U.S. Patent Application Se	s Invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) of that No. 13/008026	oncurrently with this Assignment filed 2011-01-18
	U.S. Patent No.	beued issued	
The PATE	NT RIGHTS essigned under U.S. Patent rights only	r this agreement are:	
	worldwide Patent rights. In	this case, the Assignse shall have the right to	o claim the benefit of the filing date of
	any U.S. Patent Application	n Identified above.	
Full name of sole	or first lovement MEI-CI	IFN CHUANG (FAMILY NAME: CI	HUANG)
Address) <u>29F-</u>	NO.12, BACOING ST.	XINDIAN DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 281, T/	AIWAN, R.O.C.
	ond joint inventor, if any) _		
(ddress)	one joint inventor, it any) _		
		the state of the s	
	i joint inventor, if any)		
(ddress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ull name of fou	th joint inventor, if any)	·	
ddress)			
The First	ASSIGNEE referred to in th	is agreement is:	•
lome of Apples	ao) - Lite-On Green Techn	alagies Inc	
ddress of Assi	nse) 22F: NO.392, RUEY	KUANG ROAD, NEIHU DIST., TAIPEI CITY,	TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The Seco	nd ASSIGNEE referred to it	n this agreement is:	
lame of Assign	99)		
Address of Assi	iuse)		
	•		
The First	ASSIGNEE Is:		
(Check o	ne) 🗌 en individual		
	a partnership	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
• • • •	a Corporation of	(State of Country)	
The Sec	and ASSIGNEE is:	(opens of country)	
(Check o	ne) 🔲 an individual		
	. ☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of		
	_ · · · 	(State of Country)	
The ASS	IGNOR(S), in consideration	of \$ 1,00 poid by each ASSIGNEE, and other	er good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknow	ledged, have and do hereb the full and exclusive right	y assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; the	eir successors and assigns.
	tre of tenefol laune on	to the entire right, title and interest in a	nd to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, at
	continuations continuations	disciplinate and re-examinate re-issues; and re-examinate	on palents and palent applications; and
	the right to claim priority w	nder 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier fore	agn applications for this invention. R(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director
of Palents and "	redements to issue all Lettr	the Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ABBIG	MEE(2) of SU edny unclear in the cities right noc
and interest for	the cole use and enimen	t of swid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and	assigns.
Further, 1	he ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s)	to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or the	of representatives, any tack known to the will papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
santanatione la i	on euhelibric renewal mis	vemination and missua poplications, execute	e all necessary assignment papers to cause any
end.ell`Letters E	atent to be issued to said A	SS(GNEE(s), make all nohtu) caths and gen	istally 40 everyating decessary or destrable to aid
SANT AGSIGNEE	/s), their successors and as	ssigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection	n for said invention.
112-116	na 1/1-1-	BEICHEN CHONING (FAMILI INAML.	Jane 14, 2012
(S	ignature of sole a first inve	nror)	(Date)
	🗸		
	gnature of second inventor	if provi	(Date)
. (8	Suprime of second tuneviol	, u. eny/	
			· (77-44)
(S	ignature of third inventor, if	any)	(Date)
•			
. (8	ignature of fourth inventor,	if any)	(Date)
			<u> </u>
	<u> </u>		

ZZZZSSO TEGO REEL: 028389 FRAME: 0042